

ASX Announcement

3 November 2014

CFS Retail Property Trust Group becomes Novion Property Group

Novion Property Group (ASX:NVN) (formerly CFS Retail Property Trust Group) announces that it has commenced trading on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) under the ASX code 'NVN' effective today.

The name change follows an ASX announcement made on 29 September 2014, advising CFS Retail Property Trust Group was to become Novion Property Group effective 3 November 2014.

Following the effect of the name change, each stapled security of Novion Property Group will be comprised of one share in Novion Limited (formerly CFX Co Limited) and one unit in Novion Trust (formerly CFS Retail Property Trust 1). The Responsible Entity of Novion Trust will be Novion RE Limited (formerly Commonwealth Managed Investments Limited).

As of today, the registered address and contact details of Novion Property Group have changed to the following:

Novion Propery Group Level 39, MLC Centre 19 Martin Place Sydney NSW 2000

Phone: +61 2 8229 7700 Facsimile: +61 2 8229 7706

Email: feedback@novion.com.au

ENDS

Michelle Brady

Company Secretary

For further information please contact:

Direct: Penny Berger

Title: Head of Investor Relations and Communications

Phone: +61 2 8229 7760 or +61 402 079 955

Email: <u>penny.berger@novion.com.au</u>

About Novion Property Group

Novion Property Group is one of Australia's leading retail property groups, with a fully integrated funds and asset management platform, and \$14.4 billion in retail assets under management. Listed on the Australian Securities Exchange, Novion Property Group holds interests in 29 directly-owned retail assets across Australia, manages 19 assets on behalf of strategic partners (10 of which are co-owned with Novion) and has over 17,000 investors across 17 countries. For more information, visit **novion.com.au**